
VT (0-1) -vs- Jacksonville (1-0)
2/12/2022 at Unknown ()

 
 

 
 
VT Goals: Sarah Lubnow (2); Sophie Student (2); Paige  Tyson (1); Hannah  Mardiney (1) 
Assists:
 
Jacksonville Goals: Molly Brock (3); Sarah Elms (3); Jenny Kinsey (2); Lauren Craft (2); Miya Scanlan (1); Lauren Phillips (1); Madeline Cloyd
(1); Mackenzie Boyle (1); Megan Prescott (1) 
Assists: Grace Hobson (3); Alyssa Arnold (1); Molly Brock (1); Sarah Elms (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Lauren Phillips 2nd/07:28; Sarah Lubnow 2nd/08:15; Jenny Kinsey 3rd/07:15; Maddie Sturgell 3rd/07:03; Beth Cornelius
4th/13:30; Olivia  Vergano 4th/12:09

Date: 2/12/2022
Attendance: 102

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
VT 1 0 4 1 6
Jacksonville 6 3 1 5 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
VT 7 4 4 6 21
Jacksonville 11 7 7 7 32

Shots On Goal
VT 4 2 4 5 15
Jacksonville 8 4 5 6 23

Saves
VT 2 1 4 1 8
Jacksonville 3 2 0 4 9

Turnovers
VT 3 4 3 1 11
Jacksonville 2 3 0 1 6

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
VT 6-6 6-7 8-8 5-5 25-26
Jacksonville 8-8 6-6 6-6 9-9 29-29

Ground Balls
VT 1 4 2 2 9
Jacksonville 2 4 5 2 13

Draw Controls
VT 4 3 4 1 12
Jacksonville 3 1 1 5 10

Free-Position Shots
VT 0 1 1 1 3
Jacksonville 2 4 1 2 9

Fouls
VT 10 6 7 4 27
Jacksonville 9 7 9 5 30



VT 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 1 Morgan Berman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
M 4 Olivia  Vergano 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 4 0-1 7
D 10 Mary  Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
M 12 Kacie  Hanson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
A 13 Sarah Lubnow 2 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 0-1 0
A 15 Paige  Tyson 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 2
D 17 Jordan  Tilley 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 2
A 22 Whitney Liebler 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 3
A 26 Hannah  Mardiney 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 34 Sophie Student 2 0 2 4 1 2 1 5 1-1 0
M 37 Sydney Golini 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6
M 45 Kayla Frank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

7 Grace Nelson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3
16 Gracie Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Sara Goodwin 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Maura O'Malley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lizzie Lohrer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Sam  Rippley 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 6 0 6 21 9 11 6 12 1-3 27

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Morgan Berman 60:00 15 8 L



Jacksonville 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 7 Kaila Stasulli 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
A 10 Alyssa Arnold 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
M 11 Lauren Phillips 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
A 12 Jenny Kinsey 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0-1 2
D 13 Maddie Sturgell 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
M 20 Molly Brock 3 1 4 4 0 2 0 5 1-1 0
D 24 Beth Cornelius 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
M 26 Megan Prescott 1 0 1 2 3 0 1 1 1-2 2
GK 30 Addy Tysdal 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
A 31 Sarah Elms 3 1 4 8 0 0 0 0 0-1 2
D 36 Caroline Peterson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
D 41 Casey Sullivan 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 3 9

2 Miya Scanlan 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
6 Grace Hobson 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
16 Madeline Cloyd 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1
19 Mackenzie Boyle 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-2 0
27 Hailey Blachly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Hudson Gentile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jenna Peed 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
47 Lauren Ellis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Lauren Craft 2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 0

Totals 15 6 21 32 13 6 6 10 4-9 30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Addy Tysdal 60:00 6 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VT JAX
1st 10:39 Hannah  Mardiney (1) Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:08 Sarah Elms (1) Unassisted 1 1
1st 07:09 Jenny Kinsey (1) Alyssa Arnold 1 2
1st 03:40 Madeline Cloyd (1) Grace Hobson 1 3
1st 02:10 Lauren Craft (1) Unassisted 1 4
1st 01:54 Molly Brock (1) Sarah Elms 1 5
1st 01:01 Sarah Elms (2) Unassisted 1 6
2nd 10:00 Sarah Elms (3) Unassisted 1 7
2nd 09:08 Lauren Phillips (1) Unassisted 1 8
2nd 05:10 Miya Scanlan (1) Unassisted 1 9
3rd 11:06 Mackenzie Boyle (1) Grace Hobson 1 10
3rd 10:32 Sarah Lubnow (1) Unassisted 2 10
3rd 09:58 Sophie Student (1) Unassisted 3 10
3rd 04:10 Paige  Tyson (1) Unassisted 4 10
3rd 02:31 Sophie Student (2) Unassisted 5 10
4th 10:05 Megan Prescott (1) Unassisted 5 11
4th 09:52 Jenny Kinsey (2) Molly Brock 5 12
4th 08:41 Molly Brock (2) Unassisted 5 13
4th 07:58 Lauren Craft (2) Grace Hobson 5 14
4th 07:28 Molly Brock (3) Unassisted 5 15
4th 00:13 Sarah Lubnow (2) Unassisted 6 15

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 07:28 JAX Lauren Phillips YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:15 VT Sarah Lubnow YELLOW CARD
3rd 07:15 JAX Jenny Kinsey GREEN CARD
3rd 07:03 JAX Maddie Sturgell YELLOW CARD
4th 13:30 JAX Beth Cornelius YELLOW CARD
4th 12:09 VT Olivia  Vergano YELLOW CARD


